
Adult fiction stock quality health check - all genres
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Action adventure Cobalt Blue Reilly, Matthew 2022 65

2 Contemporary No one is talking about this Lockwoood, Patricia 2021 65

3 Crime mystery The Thursday Murder Club Osman, Richard 2020 65

4 Historical Go tell the bees that I'm gone Gabaldon, Diana 2021 65

5 Historical Bila Yarrudhanggalangdhuray Heiss, Anita 2021 65

6 Historical The clockmaker's daughter Morton, Kate 2018 65

7 Historical Showtime! Nunn, Judy 2021 65

8 Historical The drover's wife Purcell, Leah 2019 65

9 Historical The dictionary of lost words Williams, Pip 2020 65

10 Action adventure From the stars above Watt, Peter 2017 64

11 Contemporary Too much lip Lucashenko, Melissa 2018 64

12 Contemporary The Morbids Ramsey, Ewa 2020 64

13 Crime mystery Treasure and dirt Hammer, Chris 2021 64

14 Crime mystery Lying beside you Robotham, Michael 2022 64

15 Crime mystery Dirt town Scrivenor, Hayley 2022 64

16 Historical The cedar tree Alexander, Nicole 2020 64

17 Historical A room made of leaves Grenville, Kate 2020 64

18 Historical The Dickens boy Keneally, Thomas 2020 64

19 Historical The giver of stars Moyes, Jo Jo 2019 64

20 Historical The Electric Hotel Smith, Dominic 2019 64

21 Contemporary Scary monsters de Kretser, Michelle 2021 63

22 Contemporary Bodies of light Down, Jennifer 2021 63

23 Contemporary Sorrow and bliss Mason, Meg 2020 63

24 Contemporary When the apricots bloom Wilkinson, Gina 2021 63

25 Contemporary The yield Winch, Tara June 2019 63

26 Crime mystery Big sky Atkinson, Kate 2019 63

27 Crime mystery Unforgiven Barrie, Sarah 2021 63

28 Crime mystery The younger wife Hepworth, Sally 2021 63

29 Crime mystery The torrent McKenzie, Dinuka 2022 63

30 Crime mystery Sanatorium Pearse, Sarah 2021 63

31 Crime mystery The joy and light bus company Smith, Alexander McCall 2021 63

32 Crime mystery Everyone in my family has killed someoneStevenson, Benjamin 2022 63

33 Historical Devotion Kent, Hannah 2021 63

34 Historical The Lincoln Highway Towles, Amor 2021 63

35 Historical Elizabeth & Elizabeth Williams, Sue 2021 63

36 Horror The rich man's house McGahan, Andrew 2019 63

37 Science fiction Klara and the sun Ishiguro, Kazuo 2021 63

38 Thriller suspense Once there were wolves McConaghy, Charlotte 2021 63

39 Thriller suspense The family doctor Oswald, Debra 2021 63

40 Contemporary After story Behrendt, Larissa 2021 62

41 Contemporary The shut ins Brabon, Katherine 2021 62

42 Contemporary One hundred days Pung, Alice 2021 62

43 Contemporary Song of the crocodile Simpson, Nardi 2020 62

44 Crime mystery Wimmera Brandi, Mark 2017 62

45 Crime mystery Before you knew my name Bublitz, Jacqueline 2021 62

46 Crime mystery Canticle Creek Hyland, Adrian 2021 62

47 Crime mystery All that's left unsaid Lien, Tracey 2022 62

48 Crime mystery 1989 McDermid, Val 2022 62

49 Fantasy Piranesi Clarke, Susanna 2020 62

50 Historical Horse Brooks, Geraldine 2022 62

51 Historical City of girls Gilbert, Elizabeth 2019 62

52 Historical The Dutch house Patchett, Ann 2019 62

53 Historical The swift and the harrier Walters, Minette 2021 62

54 Romance The secret vineyard Hill, Loretta 2018 62

55 Romance The bush telegraph McArthur, Fiona 2020 62

56 Thriller suspense The mother Caro, Jane 2022 62

57 Thriller suspense Day's end Disher, Garry 2022 62

58 Contemporary Dark as last night Birch, Tony 2021 61

59 Contemporary Songbirds Lefteri, Christy 2021 61

60 Contemporary The coconut children Pham, Vivian 2020 61

61 Contemporary Love & virtue Reid, Diana 2021 61

62 Contemporary The seven skins of Esther Wilding Ringland, Holly 2022 61

63 Contemporary Taboo Scott, Kim 2017 61

64 Contemporary A lonely girl is a dangerous thing Tu, Jessie 2020 61

65 Crime mystery Daughters of Eve Campbell, Nina 2022 61

66 Crime mystery The cane Cuskelly, Maryrose 2022 61

67 Crime mystery Stone town Hickey, Margaret 2022 61

68 Crime mystery The maidens Michaelides, Alex 2021 61

69 Crime mystery Knife Nesbo, Jo 2019 61

70 Crime mystery Clarke Throsby, Holly 2022 61

71 Historical Hamnet O'Farrell, Maggie 2020 61

72 Historical Lincoln in the Bardo Saunders, George 2017 61

73 Romance Something like this Lane, Karly 2020 61

74 Thriller suspense Never Follett, Ken 2021 61



75 Thriller suspense Wild Place White, Christian 2021 61

76 Contemporary Amnesty Adiga, Aravind 2020 60

77 Contemporary Love and other puzzles Allsopp, Kimberley 2022 60

78 Contemporary The angry women's choir Bignell, Meg 2022 60

79 Contemporary Happy hour Byron, Jacquie 2021 60

80 Contemporary Chai time at Cinnamon gardens Chandran, Shankari 2022 60

81 Contemporary The promise Galgut, Damon 2021 60

82 Contemporary The funny thing about Norman ForemanHenderson, Julietta 2021 60

83 Contemporary Tomorrow, and tomorrow, and tomorrow: a novelZevin, Gabrielle 2022 60

84 Crime mystery Dead letters Brissenden, Michael 2021 60

85 Crime mystery Wake Burr, Shelley 2022 60

86 Crime mystery Madness of crowds Penny, Louise 2021 60

87 Fantasy The ten thousand doors of January Harrow, Alix E. 2019 60

88 Historical Munich Harris, Robert 2017 60

89 Historical The Nickel boys Whitehead, Colson 2019 60

90 Science fiction To sleep in a sea of stars Paolini. Christopher 2020 60

91 Thriller suspense The enemy within Ayliffe, Tim 2021 60

92 Thriller suspense Girl A Dean, Abigail 2021 60

93 Contemporary The labyrinth: a pastoral Lohrey, Amanda 2020 59

94 Crime mystery Goodnight, Vivienne, goodnight Carrol, Steven 2022 59

95 Crime mystery Moonflower murders Horowitz, Anthony 2020 59

96 Crime mystery The gilded cage Lackberg, Camilla 2020 59

97 Fantasy House of sky and breath Maas, Sarah J 2022 59

98 Fantasy The starless sea Morgenstern, Erin 2019 59

99 Historical The henna artist Joshi, Alka 2020 59

100 Historical The lost apothecary Penner, Sarah 2021 59

101 Romance Snowy Mountains daughter Callen, Alissa 2021 59

102 Romance Outback secrets Johns, Rachael 2021 59

103 Romance Back to the country Magro, Mandy 2022 59

104 Romance The Return Sparks, Nicholas 2020 59

105 Romance Sixty-seven days Weldon, Yvonne 2022 59

106 Science fiction Project Hail Mary Weir, Andy 2021 59

107 Action adventure Clive Cussler's the devil's sea Cussler, Dirk 2021 58

108 Action adventure Outcast Ryan, Chris 2022 58

109 Contemporary Every note played Genova, Lisa 2018 58

110 Contemporary The registrar Janakiramanan, Neela 2022 58

111 Crime mystery Written in blood Carter, Chris 2020 58

112 Historical Violeta Allende, Isobel 2022 58

113 Romance The Wattle Seed Inn Kelsall, Leonie 2021 58

114 Romance The switch O'Leary, Beth 2020 58

115 Romance A town like Clarence Quinn, Stella 2022 58

116 Romance Lonely in Longreach Scott, Eva 2020 58

117 Action adventure The guardian of lies Furnivall, Kate 2019 57

118 Contemporary Plum Cowell, Brendan 2021 57

119 Contemporary Being black 'n' chicken, & chips Matt Okine 2019 57

120 Fantasy Invisible life of Addie LaRue Schwab, V. E. 2020 57

121 Historical Pachinko Lee, Min Jee 2017 57

122 Historical She who became the sun Parker-Chan, Shelley 2021 57

123 Historical The island of sea women See, Lisa 2019 57

124 Romance A wedding in Provence Fforde, Katie 2022 57

125 Romance The last summer Swan, Karen 2022 57

126 Science fiction Sea of tranquility Mandel, Emily St. John 2022 57

127 Thriller suspense The Bourne treachery Freeman, Brian 2021 57

128 Thriller suspense One last secret Parks, Adele 2022 57

129 Thriller suspense Denizen Watson, James McKenzie 2022 57

130 Action adventure The emerald tablet Anastasios, Meaghan Wilson 2019 56

131 Contemporary The other half of you Ahmad Mohammed, Michael 2021 56

132 Contemporary The very last list of Vivian WalkerAlbany, Megan 2022 56

133 Contemporary Life after truth Dovey, Ceridwen 2020 56

134 Contemporary Born into this Thompson, Adam 2021 56

135 Crime mystery Counterfeit Chen, Kirstin 2022 56

136 Crime mystery The killings at Kingfisher Hill Hannah, Sophie 2020 56

137 Crime mystery An a-list for death Hart, Pamela 2022 56

138 Crime mystery The attack Jinks, Catherine 2021 56

139 Crime mystery Not a happy family Lapena, Shari 2021 56

140 Crime mystery The Nancys McDonald, R W R 2019 56

141 Crime mystery The liars McGovern, Petronella 2022 56

142 Crime mystery The last guest Pomare, J P 2021 56

143 Crime mystery Those who perish Viskic, Emma 2022 56

144 Fantasy The binding Collins, Bridget 2019 56

145 Fantasy Spinning silver Novik, Naomi 2019 56

146 Historical Benevolence Janson, Julie 2022 56

147 Thriller suspense Cave diver Avila, Jake 2021 56

148 Thriller suspense Down to the wire McNab, Andy 2022 56

149 Contemporary The furies Beaumont, Mandy 2022 55

150 Contemporary The echo chamber Boyne, John 2021 55



151 Contemporary Australiana Kassab, Yumna 2022 55

152 Contemporary Son of sin Sakr, Omar 2022 55

153 Contemporary The Sirens sing Thornell, Kristel 2022 55

154 Fantasy A marvellous light Marske, Freya 2021 55

155 Romance Book lovers Henry, Emily 2022 55

156 Romance Red, white & royal blue McQuiston, Casey 2019 55

157 Science fiction To paradise Yanagihara, Hanya 2022 55

158 Thriller suspense Framed Green, John M. 2022 55

159 Thriller suspense Hostage Mackintosh, Clare 2021 55

160 Action adventure Outlawed North, Anna 2021 54

161 Action adventure The secrets we kept Prescott, Lara 2019 54

162 Contemporary Love marriage Ali, Monica 2022 54

163 Contemporary The eulogy Bailey, Jackie 2022 54

164 Contemporary Dinner with the Schnabels Jordan, Toni 2022 54

165 Crime mystery The Windsor knot Bennet, S J 2020 54

166 Crime mystery My sister the serial killer Braithwaite, Oyinkan 2017 54

167 Crime mystery The night hawks Grifiths, Elly 2021 54

168 Fantasy Amongst our weapons Aaronovitch, Ben 2022 54

169 Fantasy Rhythm of war Sanderson, Brandon 2020 54

170 Historical Still life Winman, Sara 2021 54

171 Romance The bride of Almond Tree Hillman, Robert 2021 54

172 Science fiction Terra nullius Coleman, Claire G. 2017 54

173 Thriller suspense The nemesis manifesto Van Lustbader, Eric 2020 54

174 Action adventure Blood in the dust Swiggs, Bill 2019 53

175 Historical The vanishing half Bennett, Britt 2020 53

176 Historical Cloud cuckooo land Doerr, Anthony 2021 53

177 Historical The mercies Hargrave, Kiran Millwood 2020 53

178 Horror Bird box Malerman, Josh 2014 53

179 Thriller suspense Paper cage Baragwanath, Tom 2022 53

180 Action adventure Orphan warriors Hearn, Lian 2020 52

181 Fantasy The house in the Cerulean Sea Klune, T J 2020 52

182 Horror Platform seven Doughty, Louise 2019 52

183 Thriller suspense 56 days Howard, Catherine Ryan 2021 52

184 Thriller suspense Turn the key Ware, Ruth 2019 52

185 Contemporary Queenie Carty-Williams, Candice 2019 51

186 Contemporary Transcendent kingdom Gyasi, Yaa 2020 51

187 Contemporary Best of friends: a novel Shamsie, Kamila 2022 51

188 Crime mystery A testment of character Gentil, Sulari 2020 51

189 Crime mystery The girl who died Jonasson, Ragnar 2022 51

190 Crime mystery The axe woman Nesser, Hakan 2022 51

191 Crime mystery Eight detectives Pavesi, Alex 2020 51

192 Historical The personal librarian Benedict, Marie & Murray, Victoria Christopher2021 51

193 Historical Booth Fowler, Karen Joy 2022 51

194 Romance The beautiful fall Breakey, Hugh 2021 51

195 Romance Paperbark Hill Linnell, Maya 2022 51

196 Contemporary Find me Aciman, Andre 2019 50

197 Contemporary The things we see in the light Amad, Awal 2021 50

198 Crime mystery Memory for murder Holt, Anne 2021 50

199 Crime mystery Lightseekers Kayode, Femi 2021 50

200 Fantasy The Russian cage Harris, Charlaine 2021 50

201 Fantasy The girl and the stars Lawrence, Mark 2020 50

202 Fantasy Daughter of the moon goddess Tan, Sue Lynn 2022 50

203 Historical Nights of plague Pamuk, Orhan 2022 50

204 Horror The cabin at the end of the world Tremblay, Paul G 2018 50

205 Action adventure Cry of the firebird Clark, T M 2019 49

206 Action adventure City of spies Timon, Mara 2020 49

207 Contemporary Real life Taylor, Brandon 2020 49

208 Contemporary On earth we're briefly gorgeous: a novelVuong, Ocean 2019 49

209 Fantasy Empire of the vampire Kristoff, Jay 2020 49

210 Romance Dial A for Aunties Sutanto, Jesse Q 2021 49

211 Science fiction The cruel stars Birmingham, John 2019 49

212 Thriller suspense Tank water Burge, Michael 2021 49

213 Contemporary Permafrost Norman, S J 2021 48

214 Crime mystery A spoonful of murder Hall, J M 2022 48

215 Crime mystery The Bombay prince Massey, Sujata 2021 48

216 Fantasy Babel, or the necessity of violence: an arcane history of the Oxford Translators' RevolutionKuang, R.F. 2022 48

217 Horror The girl with all the gifts Carey, M R 2014 48

218 Horror The final girl support group Hendrix, Grady 2021 48

219 Romance The kiss quotient Hoang, Helen 2018 48

220 Romance When she dreams Quick, Amanda 2022 48

221 Science fiction This all come back now: an anthology of First Nations speculative fictionSaunders, Mykaela 2022 48

222 Thriller suspense Victim 2117 Adler-Olsen, Jussi 2020 48

223 Thriller suspense The golden couple: a novel Hendricks, Greer & Pekkanen, Sarah 2021 48

224 Contemporary Flock: First Nations stories then and nowvan Neervan, Ellen 2021 47

225 Contemporary Where the fruit falls Wyld, Karen 2020 47

226 Crime mystery Firewatching Thomas, Russ 2021 47



227 Historical Dancing home Collis, Paul 2017 47

228 Historical The sweetness of water Harris, Nathan 2021 47

229 Thriller suspense The Berlin exchange Kanon, Joseph 2022 47

230 Contemporary The pillars Polites, Peter 2019 46

231 Fantasy The Branded Riccioni, Jo 2022 46

232 Historical The land beyond the sea Penman, Sharon Kay 2020 46

233 Thriller suspense Accomplice Cavanagh, Steve 2022 46

234 Thriller suspense Nightfall Berlin Grimwood, Jack 2018 46

235 Thriller suspense Hydra Howell, Adriane 2022 46

236 Thriller suspense Cold Justice Middleton, Ant 2021 46

237 Thriller suspense Scar Tissue Ollerton, Ollie 2020 46

238 Action adventure The half life of Valery K Pulley, Natasha 2022 45

239 Contemporary Chasing the McCubbin Scaunich, Sandi 2021 45

240 Crime mystery Heaven, my home Locke, Attica 2019 45

241 Crime mystery The fallout Sigurdardottir, Yrsa 2022 45

242 Historical Greenwood Christie, Michael 2019 45

243 Horror The inner darkness Horst, Jorn Lier 2020 45

244 Science fiction The anomaly Le Tellier, Hervé 2021 45

245 Thriller suspense While justice sleeps Abrams, Stacey 2021 45

246 Thriller suspense The Apollo murders Hadfield, Chris 2021 45

247 Action adventure Killing it Mackay, Asia 2018 44

248 Action adventure Resolution Wilson, A N 2016 44

249 Contemporary Companion piece Smith, Ali 2022 44

250 Crime mystery Auē Manawatu, Becky 2022 44

251 Historical The tenth muse: a novel Chung, Catherine 2019 44

252 Historical Yankee Mission Stockwin, Julian 2022 44

253 Historical How much of these hills is gold? Zhang, Pam C. 2020 44

254 Romance Remember love Balogh, Mary 2022 44

255 Contemporary The girl with the louding voice Dare, Abi 2020 43

256 Contemporary Hey brother Dundler, Jarrah 2018 43

257 Fantasy A strange country Barbery, Muriel 2020 43

258 Romance The Wisteria Society of Lady ScoundrelsHolton, India 2021 43

259 Thriller suspense Red metal Greaney, Mark & Rawlings IV, H. Ripley 2019 43

260 Crime mystery Truth be told Abdullah, Kia 2020 42

261 Crime mystery The Secret, Book & Scone SocietyAdams, Ellery 2017 42

262 Crime mystery Echo of the dead Gray, Alex 2022 42

263 Crime mystery One night, New York Thompson, Lara 2021 42

264 Historical In love with George Eliot O'Shaughnessy, Kathy 2019 42

265 Horror Our wives under the sea Armfield, Julia 2022 42

266 Horror I am the tiger Lindqvist, John Ajvide 2021 42

267 Horror The soul stealer Masterton, Graham 2022 42

268 Horror Mexican gothic Moreno-Garcia, Silvia 2020 42

269 Contemporary Olga dies dreaming Gonzalez, Xochitl 2022 41

270 Fantasy The pariah Ryan, Anthony 2021 41

271 Historical Marlo Carmichael, Jay 2022 41

272 Historical Joan Chen, Katherine J 2022 41

273 Horror Home before dark Sager, Riley 2020 41

274 Science fiction Across the void Vaughn, S. K. 2019 41

275 Action adventure The plant hunter Mogford, T L 2022 40

276 Contemporary Love after love: a novel Persaud, Ingrid 2020 40

277 Crime mystery Shadows of men Mukherjee, Abir 2021 40

278 Crime mystery The second cut Welsh, Louise 2022 40

279 Fantasy When women were dragons Barnhill, Kelly 2022 40

280 Fantasy The city we became Jemisin, N K 2019 40

281 Fantasy Harrow the ninth Muir, Tamsyn 2020 40

282 Historical The mountains sing Mai, Nguyen Phan Que 2020 40

283 Science fiction Leviathan Falls Corey, James S. A. 2021 40

284 Contemporary Women I know Gibson, Katerina 2022 39

285 Contemporary One to watch Stayman-London, Kate 2020 39

286 Fantasy The last smile in Sunder city Arnold, Luke 2020 39

287 Horror The fireman: a novel Hill, Joe 2016 39

288 Crime mystery Fallen Castillo, Linda 2021 38

289 Crime mystery A Cotswold Christmas Tope, Rebecca 2021 38

290 Fantasy Moon witch, spider king James, Marlon 2022 38

291 Horror Hide White, Kiersten 2022 38

292 Science fiction The thousand earths Baxter, Stephen 2022 38

293 Thriller suspense Razorblade tears Cosby, S.A. 2021 38

294 Contemporary This mournable body: a novel Dangarembga, Tsitsi 2018 37

295 Contemporary T Fyfe, Alan 2022 37

296 Contemporary Sankofa Onuzo, Chibundu 2021 37

297 Science fiction Ancillary mercy Leckie, Ann 2015 37

298 Contemporary All the lovers in the night Kawakami, Mieko 2022 36

299 Contemporary Joan is okay: a novel Wang, Wieke 2022 36

300 Crime mystery A bitter feast Crombie, Deborah 2019 36

301 Fantasy The hunger of the gods Gwynne, John 2022 36

302 Fantasy Sucker punch Hamilton, Laurell K. 2020 36



303 Fantasy Jade city Lee, Fonda 2017 36

304 Romance You made a fool of death with your beautyEmezi, Akwaeke 2022 36

305 Romance Hana Khan carries on Uzma, Jalaluddin 2021 36

306 Thriller suspense Happy new year Stehn, Malin 2022 36

307 Action adventure Hench Walschots, Natalie Zina 2020 35

308 Contemporary Another Australia Dunn, Winnie (ed) 2022 35

309 Fantasy Forest of a thousand lanterns Dao, Julie C 2017 35

310 Romance Devil in diguise Kleypas, Lisa 2021 35

311 Contemporary Stone fruit Lai, Lee 2021 34

312 Crime mystery Claws for alarm Brown, Rita Mae 2022 34

313 Crime mystery Bad day at the Vulture Club Khan, Vaseem 2019 34

314 Crime mystery Lemon Yeo-Sun, Kwon 2021 34

315 Historical Sharpe's command Cornwell, Bernard 2022 34

316 Horror The devil takes you home Iglesias, Gabino 2022 34

317 Romance An island wedding: a novel Colgan, Jenny 2022 34

318 Science fiction Ball lightning Liu Cixin 2018 34

319 Contemporary The wounded sinner Henderson, Gus 2018 33

320 Romance Nightchaser Bouchet, Amanda 2019 33

321 Science fiction Permafrost Reynolds, Alastair 2019 33

322 Crime mystery The last Mrs Summers Bowen, Rhys 2020 32

323 Crime mystery End of summer de la Motte, Anders 2021 32

324 Fantasy The blacktongue thief Buehlman, Christopher 2021 32

325 Romance The way back to you Bailey, James 2022 32

326 Romance Get a life, Chloe Brown Hibbert, Talia 2019 32

327 Romance 365 days Lipinska, Blanka 2018 32

328 Romance Last guard Singh, Nalini 2021 32

329 Crime mystery Haunted hibiscus Childs, Laura 2021 31

330 Crime mystery The three Dahlias Watson, Katy 2022 31

331 Fantasy Soul taken Briggs, Patricia 2022 31

332 Fantasy The fires of vengeance Winter, Evan 2020 31

333 Horror The book of accidents: a novel Wendig, Chuck 2021 31

334 Romance Count your lucky stars Bellefleur, Alexandria 2022 31

335 Romance Last Tang Standing Ho, Lauren 2020 31

336 Action adventure Into the jungle Ferencik, Erica 2019 30

337 Contemporary A people's history of heaven Subramanian, Mathangi 2019 30

338 Crime mystery A trick of the light Carter, Ali 2021 30

339 Crime mystery Winter counts Weiden, David Heska Wanbli 2021 30

340 Fantasy Crowbones Bishop, Anne 2022 30

341 Fantasy Black sun Roanhorse, Rebecca 2020 30

342 Science fiction A psalm for the wild-built Chambers, Becky 2021 30

343 Science fiction The stars now unclaimed Williams, Drew 2018 30

344 Action adventure Upright women wanted Gailey, Sarah 2020 29

345 Contemporary Land of big numbers: stories Chen, Te-Ping 2021 29

346 Fantasy Lore Olympus Smythe, Rachel 2021 29

347 Horror Tender is the flesh Bazterrica, Agustina 2020 29

348 Horror The wanderer D'Andrea, Luca 2022 29

349 Romance Pride, prejudice, and other flavors: a novelDev, Sonali 2019 29

350 Science fiction The memory librarian: and other stories of dirty computerMonae, Janelle 2022 29

351 Science fiction Saving time Taylor, Jodi 2021 29

352 Science fiction Fugitive telemetry Wells, Martha 2021 29

353 Thriller suspense This little family Bayard, Ines 2020 29

354 Crime mystery Death of a typographer Gadd, Nick 2019 28

355 Fantasy The blacksmith queen Aiken, G A 2019 28

356 Historical Kindred Butler, Octavia; John Jennings 2017 28

357 Historical A night flames Harffy, Matthew 2022 28

358 Horror Our share of night Enriquez, Mariana 2022 28

359 Science fiction Uncanny angles Williams, Sean 2022 28

360 Action adventure El Paso Groom, Winston 2016 27

361 Science fiction Light from uncommon stars Aoki, Ryka 2021 27

362 Historical The imaginary lives of James PonekeMakereti, Tina 2018 26

363 Science fiction The calculating stars Kowal, Mary Robinette 2018 26

364 Science fiction We are satelites Pinsker, Sarah 2021 26

365 Action adventure Pod Paull, Laline 2022 25

366 Contemporary First time for everything Fry, Henry 2022 25

367 Contemporary The tower Lefevre, Carol 2022 25

368 Crime mystery A good day for chardonnay Jones, Darynda 2021 25

369 Fantasy Witchmark Polk, C.L. 2018 25

370 Horror The only good Indians Jones, Stephen Graham 2020 25

371 Romance Neon gods Robert, Katee 2021 25

372 Science fiction Infinite stars: dark frontiers: the definitive anthology of space operaSchmidt, Bryan Thomas (ed) 2019 25

373 Contemporary Brown girls Andreades, Daphne Palasi 2022 24

374 Crime mystery Elena knows Pineiro, Claudia 2021 24

375 Romance Delilah Green doesn't care Blake, Ashley Herring 2022 24

376 Science fiction Broken stars Liu, Ken (ed) 2019 24

377 Thriller suspense Bone rattle Cameron, Marc 2021 24

378 Crime mystery The Darling Dahlias and the red hot pokerAlbert, Susan Wittig 2022 23



379 Romance A lady for a duke Hall, Alexis 2022 23

380 Romance I'm so (not) over you Jackson, Kosoko 2022 23

381 Science fiction The last emperox Scalzi, John 2020 23

382 Science fiction Saga volume 1 Vaughan, Brian K and Fiona Staples 2012 23

383 Action adventure The violent storm Johnstone, William 2022 22

384 Action adventure The great offshore grounds Veselka, Vanessa 2020 22

385 Contemporary Everything inside: stories Danticat, Edwidge 2019 22

386 Fantasy Magic triumphs Andrews, Ilona 2018 22

387 Fantasy A master of Djinn Clark, P. Djèlí 2022 22

388 Horror Sorrowland Solomon, Rivers 2021 22

389 Science fiction Creation machine Bannister, Andrew 2016 22

390 Science fiction The first sister Lewis, Linden A 2020 22

391 Fantasy Legends & Lattes Baldree, Travis 2022 21

392 Fantasy The jasmine throne Suri, Tasha 2021 21

393 Romance The queer principles of Kit Webb Sebastian, Cat 2021 21

394 Science fiction Rabbits Miles, Terry 2021 21

395 Fantasy Winterlight Britain, Kristen 2021 20

396 Historical Daughter of the Tigris Al-Ramli, Muhsin 2019 20

397 Romance A proposal they can't refuse Cana, Natalie 2022 20

398 Romance Rebel Jenkins, Beverly 2019 20

399 Romance Skye falling: a novel McKenzie, Mia 2021 20

400 Romance Something to talk about Wilsner, Meryl 2020 20

401 Crime mystery Journey under the midnight sun Higashino, Kiego 2016 19

402 Horror What moves the dead Kingfisher, T 2022 19

403 Romance The bride goes rogue: a novel Shupe, Joanna 2022 19

404 Science fiction Even greater mistake Anders, Charlie Jane 2021 19

405 Science fiction Every sky a grave Posey, Jay 2020 19

406 Contemporary Concerning my daughter Kim, Hye-Jin 2022 18

407 Science fiction Axiom's end Ellis, Lindsay 2020 18

408 Thriller suspense The ice Raake, John Kare 2019 18

409 Crime mystery Sleep well, my lady Quartey, Kwei 2021 17

410 Romance The secret ingredient Fisher, K D 2020 17

411 Fantasy Kaikeyi : a novel Patel, Vaishnavi 2022 16

412 Romance Never been kissed Janovsky, Timothy 2022 16

413 Romance Partners in crime Rai, Alisha 2022 16

414 Science fiction Scattered all over the Earth Tawada, Yoko 2022 16

415 Romance Foundation of love Clipston, Amy 2022 15

416 Science fiction Persephone Station Leicht, Stina 2021 15

417 Science fiction The circus infinite Wong, Khan 2022 15

418 Action adventure Daughter of the morning star Johnson, Craig 2021 14

419 Fantasy God of want: stories Chang, K-Ming 2022 14

420 Horror Nothing but blackened teeth Khaw, Cassandra 2021 14

421 Contemporary Sabrina & Corina: stories Fajardo-Anstine, Kali 2019 13

422 Contemporary Kurangaituku Hereaka, Whiti 2021 13

423 Fantasy When sorrows come McGuire, Seanan 2021 13

424 Horror Something is killing the children volume 1Tynion IV, James; Dell'Edera, Werther 2019 13

425 Horror The beauty Whiteley, Aliya 2014 13

426 Science fiction The actual star Byrne, Monica 2021 13

427 Fantasy The unbroken Clark, C L 2021 12

428 Romance The inn on Sweetbriar Lane Chin, Jeannie 2021 12

429 Romance The Love Study Ripper, Kris 2020 12

430 Science fiction The bear Krivak, Andrew 2020 12

431 Romance The stand-up groomsman Lau, Jackie 2022 11

432 Romance Along the Rio Grande Peterson, Tracie 2022 11

433 Romance The Shaadi set-up Vale, Lillie 2021 11

434 Science fiction Killing gravity White, Corey J. 2017 11

435 Thriller suspense A grain of truth Unge, Christian 2022 11

436 Action adventure Death of a coast watcher English, Anthony 2020 10

437 Contemporary God's children are little broken thingsIfeakandu, Arinze 2022 10

438 Fantasy The fall of Babel Bancroft, Josiah 2021 10

439 Romance An unconditional freedom Cole, Alyssa 2019 10

440 Romance A Caribbean heiress in Paris Herrera, Adriana 2022 10

441 Romance Fake Scott, Kylie 2021 10

442 Romance A fate of wrath & flame Tucker, K A 2021 10

443 Science fiction Bubble Morris, Jordan 2021 10

444 Science fiction A big ship at the end of the universe White, Alex 2018 10

445 Science fiction Everfair Shawl, Nisi 2016 9

446 Historical Blood oath Archibald, Malcolm 2020 8

447 Horror Taiping tales of terror Oui, Julya 2020 8

448 Romance The wildest ride Bell, Marcella 2021 8

449 Romance Before I let go Ryan, Kennedy 2022 8

450 Science fiction House of X/ Powers of X Hickman, Jonathan 2019 8

451 Science fiction Radiate Higgins, C. A. 2017 8

452 Science fiction Gravity of a distant sun Stearns, R. E. 2020 8

453 Contemporary Summer fun Thornton, Jeanne 2021 7

454 Horror The hole: a novel Pyun, Hye-young 2017 7



455 Romance A cowboy to remember Weatherspoon, Rebekah 2020 7

456 Science fiction Strange adventures King, Tom 2021 7

457 Contemporary News at noon Isong, Anietie 2022 6

458 Crime mystery Lenin Park Golob, Tadej 2021 6

459 Horror Hollow house Chapman, Greg 2016 6

460 Horror The girls left behind Townley, J P 2021 6

461 Romance Ramon and Julieta Albertson, Alana Quintana 2022 6

462 Romance How to marry Keanu Reeves in 90 daysJackson, K M 2021 6

463 Science fiction Night masquerade Okorafor, Nnedi 2018 6

464 Thriller suspense The neighborhood Betley, Matthew 2022 6

465 Thriller suspense Strange attraction Wrenn, Ana K 2022 6

466 Action adventure The lady adventurers club Frost, Karen 2022 5

467 Historical Tudor warrior Hosker, Griff 2021 5

468 Horror The marrow thieves Dimaline, Cherie 2017 5

469 Romance Tea Metzger, Matthew J 2019 5

470 Contemporary Calling for a blanket dance Hokeah, Oscar 2022 4

471 Crime mystery The Granite Coast murders Bannalec, Jean-Luc 2021 4

472 Crime mystery In a midnight wood Hart, Ellen 2020 4

473 Fantasy The Hob and Hound Pub Kelly, Seana 2022 4

474 Fantasy The ascent to godhood Yang, Neon 2019 4

475 Horror Megalodon: bloodbath Cole, Michael 2021 4

476 Romance For the love of April French Aimes, Penny 2021 4

477 Romance Summer in Bellbird Bay Christensen, Maggie 2022 4

478 Romance Crooked Rock Braves Sanderson, Pamela 2019 4

479 Action adventure Heresy Lenhardt, Melissa 2018 3

480 Historical The night will have its say : a novelAl-Koni, Ibrahim 2022 3

481 Horror A dance for the dead Onoh, Nuzo 2022 3

482 Action adventure The Barrens Johnson, Kurt & Ellie 2022 2

483 Horror Deer woman LaPensée, Elizabeth (ed) 2017 2

484 Horror Midnight doorways: fables from PakistonMalik, Usman K 2021 2

485 Romance The perks of loving a wallflower Ridley, Erica 2021 2

486 Science fiction Highest hopes Danker, Sean 2021 2

487 Action adventure The last Comanche warrior Crownover, James D 2021 1

488 Contemporary Edge case: a novel Chin, Y Z 2021 1

489 Fantasy Kellynch: dragon persuasion Grace, Maria 2020 1

490 Fantasy Dominion : an anthology of speculative fiction from Africa and the African diasporaKnight, Zelda & Ekpeki, Oghenechovwe Donald (eds)2020 1

491 Horror Sallow Bend Baxter, Alan 2022 1

492 Horror Coyote rage Goingback, Owl 2019 1

493 Horror Cirque beserk Guess, Jessica 2020 1

494 Horror Butcherbird Hart, Cassie 2021 1

495 Horror Spawn: Weird horror tales about pregnancy, birth and babiesSheldon, Deborah (ed) 2021 1

496 Action adventure On the rum in Tijuana Diaz, Hernan 2020 0

497 Horror Beneath a pale sky Fracassi, Philip 2021 0

498 Romance Wicked passions Davidson, Nicola 2021 0

499 Science fiction Walking the clouds Dillon, Grace (ed) 2012 0

500 Thriller suspense The shadow of the mole Van Laerhoven, Bob 2022 0



Adult fiction stock quality health check - action adventure
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Action adventure Cobalt Blue Reilly, Matthew 2022 65

2 Action adventure From the stars above Watt, Peter 2017 64

3 Action adventure Clive Cussler's the devil's sea Cussler, Dirk 2021 58

4 Action adventure Outcast Ryan, Chris 2022 58

5 Action adventure The guardian of lies Furnivall, Kate 2019 57

6 Action adventure The emerald tablet Anastasios, Meaghan Wilson 2019 56

7 Action adventure Outlawed North, Anna 2021 54

8 Action adventure The secrets we kept Prescott, Lara 2019 54

9 Action adventure Blood in the dust Swiggs, Bill 2019 53

10 Action adventure Orphan warriors Hearn, Lian 2020 52

11 Action adventure Cry of the firebird Clark, T M 2019 49

12 Action adventure City of spies Timon, Mara 2020 49

13 Action adventure The half life of Valery K Pulley, Natasha 2022 45

14 Action adventure Killing it Mackay, Asia 2018 44

15 Action adventure Resolution Wilson, A N 2016 44

16 Action adventure The plant hunter Mogford, T L 2022 40

17 Action adventure Hench Walschots, Natalie Zina 2020 35

18 Action adventure Into the jungle Ferencik, Erica 2019 30

19 Action adventure Upright women wanted Gailey, Sarah 2020 29

20 Action adventure El Paso Groom, Winston 2016 27

21 Action adventure Pod Paull, Laline 2022 25

22 Action adventure The violent storm Johnstone, William 2022 22

23 Action adventure The great offshore grounds Veselka, Vanessa 2020 22

24 Action adventure Daughter of the morning star Johnson, Craig 2021 14

25 Action adventure Death of a coast watcher English, Anthony 2020 10

26 Action adventure The lady adventurers club Frost, Karen 2022 5

27 Action adventure Heresy Lenhardt, Melissa 2018 3

28 Action adventure The Barrens Johnson, Kurt & Ellie 2022 2

29 Action adventure The last Comanche warrior Crownover, James D 2021 1

30 Action adventure On the rum in Tijuana Diaz, Hernan 2020 0



Adult fiction stock quality health check - contemporary
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Contemporary No one is talking about this Lockwoood, Patricia 2021 65

2 Contemporary Too much lip Lucashenko, Melissa 2018 64

3 Contemporary The Morbids Ramsey, Ewa 2020 64

4 Contemporary Scary monsters de Kretser, Michelle 2021 63

5 Contemporary Bodies of light Down, Jennifer 2021 63

6 Contemporary Sorrow and bliss Mason, Meg 2020 63

7 Contemporary When the apricots bloom Wilkinson, Gina 2021 63

8 Contemporary The yield Winch, Tara June 2019 63

9 Contemporary After story Behrendt, Larissa 2021 62

10 Contemporary The shut ins Brabon, Katherine 2021 62

11 Contemporary One hundred days Pung, Alice 2021 62

12 Contemporary Song of the crocodile Simpson, Nardi 2020 62

13 Contemporary Dark as last night Birch, Tony 2021 61

14 Contemporary Songbirds Lefteri, Christy 2021 61

15 Contemporary The coconut children Pham, Vivian 2020 61

16 Contemporary Love & virtue Reid, Diana 2021 61

17 Contemporary The seven skins of Esther Wilding Ringland, Holly 2022 61

18 Contemporary Taboo Scott, Kim 2017 61

19 Contemporary A lonely girl is a dangerous thing Tu, Jessie 2020 61

20 Contemporary Amnesty Adiga, Aravind 2020 60

21 Contemporary Love and other puzzles Allsopp, Kimberley 2022 60

22 Contemporary The angry women's choir Bignell, Meg 2022 60

23 Contemporary Happy hour Byron, Jacquie 2021 60

24 Contemporary Chai time at Cinnamon gardens Chandran, Shankari 2022 60

25 Contemporary The promise Galgut, Damon 2021 60

26 Contemporary The funny thing about Norman ForemanHenderson, Julietta 2021 60

27 Contemporary Tomorrow, and tomorrow, and tomorrow: a novelZevin, Gabrielle 2022 60

28 Contemporary The labyrinth: a pastoral Lohrey, Amanda 2020 59

29 Contemporary Every note played Genova, Lisa 2018 58

30 Contemporary The registrar Janakiramanan, Neela 2022 58

31 Contemporary Plum Cowell, Brendan 2021 57

32 Contemporary Being black 'n' chicken, & chips Matt Okine 2019 57

33 Contemporary The other half of you Ahmad Mohammed, Michael 2021 56

34 Contemporary The very last list of Vivian WalkerAlbany, Megan 2022 56

35 Contemporary Life after truth Dovey, Ceridwen 2020 56

36 Contemporary Born into this Thompson, Adam 2021 56

37 Contemporary The furies Beaumont, Mandy 2022 55

38 Contemporary The echo chamber Boyne, John 2021 55

39 Contemporary Australiana Kassab, Yumna 2022 55

40 Contemporary Son of sin Sakr, Omar 2022 55

41 Contemporary The Sirens sing Thornell, Kristel 2022 55

42 Contemporary Love marriage Ali, Monica 2022 54

43 Contemporary The eulogy Bailey, Jackie 2022 54

44 Contemporary Dinner with the Schnabels Jordan, Toni 2022 54

45 Contemporary Queenie Carty-Williams, Candice 2019 51

46 Contemporary Transcendent kingdom Gyasi, Yaa 2020 51

47 Contemporary Best of friends: a novel Shamsie, Kamila 2022 51

48 Contemporary Find me Aciman, Andre 2019 50

49 Contemporary The things we see in the light Amad, Awal 2021 50

50 Contemporary Real life Taylor, Brandon 2020 49

51 Contemporary On earth we're briefly gorgeous: a novelVuong, Ocean 2019 49

52 Contemporary Permafrost Norman, S J 2021 48

53 Contemporary Flock: First Nations stories then and nowvan Neervan, Ellen 2021 47

54 Contemporary Where the fruit falls Wyld, Karen 2020 47

55 Contemporary The pillars Polites, Peter 2019 46

56 Contemporary Chasing the McCubbin Scaunich, Sandi 2021 45

57 Contemporary Companion piece Smith, Ali 2022 44

58 Contemporary The girl with the louding voice Dare, Abi 2020 43

59 Contemporary Hey brother Dundler, Jarrah 2018 43

60 Contemporary Olga dies dreaming Gonzalez, Xochitl 2022 41

61 Contemporary Love after love: a novel Persaud, Ingrid 2020 40

62 Contemporary Women I know Gibson, Katerina 2022 39

63 Contemporary One to watch Stayman-London, Kate 2020 39

64 Contemporary This mournable body: a novel Dangarembga, Tsitsi 2018 37

65 Contemporary T Fyfe, Alan 2022 37

66 Contemporary Sankofa Onuzo, Chibundu 2021 37

67 Contemporary All the lovers in the night Kawakami, Mieko 2022 36

68 Contemporary Joan is okay: a novel Wang, Wieke 2022 36

69 Contemporary Another Australia Dunn, Winnie (ed) 2022 35

70 Contemporary Stone fruit Lai, Lee 2021 34

71 Contemporary The wounded sinner Henderson, Gus 2018 33

72 Contemporary A people's history of heaven Subramanian, Mathangi 2019 30

73 Contemporary Land of big numbers: stories Chen, Te-Ping 2021 29

74 Contemporary First time for everything Fry, Henry 2022 25



75 Contemporary The tower Lefevre, Carol 2022 25

76 Contemporary Brown girls Andreades, Daphne Palasi 2022 24

77 Contemporary Everything inside: stories Danticat, Edwidge 2019 22

78 Contemporary Concerning my daughter Kim, Hye-Jin 2022 18

79 Contemporary Sabrina & Corina: stories Fajardo-Anstine, Kali 2019 13

80 Contemporary Kurangaituku Hereaka, Whiti 2021 13

81 Contemporary God's children are little broken thingsIfeakandu, Arinze 2022 10

82 Contemporary Summer fun Thornton, Jeanne 2021 7

83 Contemporary News at noon Isong, Anietie 2022 6

84 Contemporary Calling for a blanket dance Hokeah, Oscar 2022 4

85 Contemporary Edge case: a novel Chin, Y Z 2021 1



Adult fiction stock quality health check - crime mystery
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Crime mystery The Thursday Murder Club Osman, Richard 2020 65

2 Crime mystery Treasure and dirt Hammer, Chris 2021 64

3 Crime mystery Lying beside you Robotham, Michael 2022 64

4 Crime mystery Dirt town Scrivenor, Hayley 2022 64

5 Crime mystery Big sky Atkinson, Kate 2019 63

6 Crime mystery Unforgiven Barrie, Sarah 2021 63

7 Crime mystery The younger wife Hepworth, Sally 2021 63

8 Crime mystery The torrent McKenzie, Dinuka 2022 63

9 Crime mystery Sanatorium Pearse, Sarah 2021 63

10 Crime mystery The joy and light bus company Smith, Alexander McCall 2021 63

11 Crime mystery Everyone in my family has killed someoneStevenson, Benjamin 2022 63

12 Crime mystery Wimmera Brandi, Mark 2017 62

13 Crime mystery Before you knew my name Bublitz, Jacqueline 2021 62

14 Crime mystery Canticle Creek Hyland, Adrian 2021 62

15 Crime mystery All that's left unsaid Lien, Tracey 2022 62

16 Crime mystery 1989 McDermid, Val 2022 62

17 Crime mystery Daughters of Eve Campbell, Nina 2022 61

18 Crime mystery The cane Cuskelly, Maryrose 2022 61

19 Crime mystery Stone town Hickey, Margaret 2022 61

20 Crime mystery The maidens Michaelides, Alex 2021 61

21 Crime mystery Knife Nesbo, Jo 2019 61

22 Crime mystery Clarke Throsby, Holly 2022 61

23 Crime mystery Dead letters Brissenden, Michael 2021 60

24 Crime mystery Wake Burr, Shelley 2022 60

25 Crime mystery Madness of crowds Penny, Louise 2021 60

26 Crime mystery Goodnight, Vivienne, goodnight Carrol, Steven 2022 59

27 Crime mystery Moonflower murders Horowitz, Anthony 2020 59

28 Crime mystery The gilded cage Lackberg, Camilla 2020 59

29 Crime mystery Written in blood Carter, Chris 2020 58

30 Crime mystery Counterfeit Chen, Kirstin 2022 56

31 Crime mystery The killings at Kingfisher Hill Hannah, Sophie 2020 56

32 Crime mystery An a-list for death Hart, Pamela 2022 56

33 Crime mystery The attack Jinks, Catherine 2021 56

34 Crime mystery Not a happy family Lapena, Shari 2021 56

35 Crime mystery The Nancys McDonald, R W R 2019 56

36 Crime mystery The liars McGovern, Petronella 2022 56

37 Crime mystery The last guest Pomare, J P 2021 56

38 Crime mystery Those who perish Viskic, Emma 2022 56

39 Crime mystery The Windsor knot Bennet, S J 2020 54

40 Crime mystery My sister the serial killer Braithwaite, Oyinkan 2017 54

41 Crime mystery The night hawks Grifiths, Elly 2021 54

42 Crime mystery A testment of character Gentil, Sulari 2020 51

43 Crime mystery The girl who died Jonasson, Ragnar 2022 51

44 Crime mystery The axe woman Nesser, Hakan 2022 51

45 Crime mystery Eight detectives Pavesi, Alex 2020 51

46 Crime mystery Memory for murder Holt, Anne 2021 50

47 Crime mystery Lightseekers Kayode, Femi 2021 50

48 Crime mystery A spoonful of murder Hall, J M 2022 48

49 Crime mystery The Bombay prince Massey, Sujata 2021 48

50 Crime mystery Firewatching Thomas, Russ 2021 47

51 Crime mystery Heaven, my home Locke, Attica 2019 45

52 Crime mystery The fallout Sigurdardottir, Yrsa 2022 45

53 Crime mystery Auē Manawatu, Becky 2022 44

54 Crime mystery Truth be told Abdullah, Kia 2020 42

55 Crime mystery The Secret, Book & Scone SocietyAdams, Ellery 2017 42

56 Crime mystery Echo of the dead Gray, Alex 2022 42

57 Crime mystery One night, New York Thompson, Lara 2021 42

58 Crime mystery Shadows of men Mukherjee, Abir 2021 40

59 Crime mystery The second cut Welsh, Louise 2022 40

60 Crime mystery Fallen Castillo, Linda 2021 38

61 Crime mystery A Cotswold Christmas Tope, Rebecca 2021 38

62 Crime mystery A bitter feast Crombie, Deborah 2019 36

63 Crime mystery Claws for alarm Brown, Rita Mae 2022 34

64 Crime mystery Bad day at the Vulture Club Khan, Vaseem 2019 34

65 Crime mystery Lemon Yeo-Sun, Kwon 2021 34

66 Crime mystery The last Mrs Summers Bowen, Rhys 2020 32

67 Crime mystery End of summer de la Motte, Anders 2021 32

68 Crime mystery Haunted hibiscus Childs, Laura 2021 31

69 Crime mystery The three Dahlias Watson, Katy 2022 31

70 Crime mystery A trick of the light Carter, Ali 2021 30

71 Crime mystery Winter counts Weiden, David Heska Wanbli 2021 30

72 Crime mystery Death of a typographer Gadd, Nick 2019 28

73 Crime mystery A good day for chardonnay Jones, Darynda 2021 25

74 Crime mystery Elena knows Pineiro, Claudia 2021 24



75 Crime mystery The Darling Dahlias and the red hot pokerAlbert, Susan Wittig 2022 23

76 Crime mystery Journey under the midnight sun Higashino, Kiego 2016 19

77 Crime mystery Sleep well, my lady Quartey, Kwei 2021 17

78 Crime mystery Lenin Park Golob, Tadej 2021 6

79 Crime mystery The Granite Coast murders Bannalec, Jean-Luc 2021 4

80 Crime mystery In a midnight wood Hart, Ellen 2020 4



Adult fiction stock quality health check - fantasy
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Fantasy Piranesi Clarke, Susanna 2020 62

2 Fantasy The ten thousand doors of January Harrow, Alix E. 2019 60

3 Fantasy House of sky and breath Maas, Sarah J 2022 59

4 Fantasy The starless sea Morgenstern, Erin 2019 59

5 Fantasy Invisible life of Addie LaRue Schwab, V. E. 2020 57

6 Fantasy The binding Collins, Bridget 2019 56

7 Fantasy Spinning silver Novik, Naomi 2019 56

8 Fantasy A marvellous light Marske, Freya 2021 55

9 Fantasy Amongst our weapons Aaronovitch, Ben 2022 54

10 Fantasy Rhythm of war Sanderson, Brandon 2020 54

11 Fantasy The house in the Cerulean Sea Klune, T J 2020 52

12 Fantasy The Russian cage Harris, Charlaine 2021 50

13 Fantasy The girl and the stars Lawrence, Mark 2020 50

14 Fantasy Daughter of the moon goddess Tan, Sue Lynn 2022 50

15 Fantasy Empire of the vampire Kristoff, Jay 2020 49

16 Fantasy Babel, or the necessity of violence: an arcane history of the Oxford Translators' RevolutionKuang, R.F. 2022 48

17 Fantasy The Branded Riccioni, Jo 2022 46

18 Fantasy A strange country Barbery, Muriel 2020 43

19 Fantasy The pariah Ryan, Anthony 2021 41

20 Fantasy When women were dragons Barnhill, Kelly 2022 40

21 Fantasy The city we became Jemisin, N K 2019 40

22 Fantasy Harrow the ninth Muir, Tamsyn 2020 40

23 Fantasy The last smile in Sunder city Arnold, Luke 2020 39

24 Fantasy Moon witch, spider king James, Marlon 2022 38

25 Fantasy The hunger of the gods Gwynne, John 2022 36

26 Fantasy Sucker punch Hamilton, Laurell K. 2020 36

27 Fantasy Jade city Lee, Fonda 2017 36

28 Fantasy Forest of a thousand lanterns Dao, Julie C 2017 35

29 Fantasy The blacktongue thief Buehlman, Christopher 2021 32

30 Fantasy Soul taken Briggs, Patricia 2022 31

31 Fantasy The fires of vengeance Winter, Evan 2020 31

32 Fantasy Crowbones Bishop, Anne 2022 30

33 Fantasy Black sun Roanhorse, Rebecca 2020 30

34 Fantasy Lore Olympus Smythe, Rachel 2021 29

35 Fantasy The blacksmith queen Aiken, G A 2019 28

36 Fantasy Witchmark Polk, C.L. 2018 25

37 Fantasy Magic triumphs Andrews, Ilona 2018 22

38 Fantasy A master of Djinn Clark, P. Djèlí 2022 22

39 Fantasy Legends & Lattes Baldree, Travis 2022 21

40 Fantasy The jasmine throne Suri, Tasha 2021 21

41 Fantasy Winterlight Britain, Kristen 2021 20

42 Fantasy Kaikeyi : a novel Patel, Vaishnavi 2022 16

43 Fantasy God of want: stories Chang, K-Ming 2022 14

44 Fantasy When sorrows come McGuire, Seanan 2021 13

45 Fantasy The unbroken Clark, C L 2021 12

46 Fantasy The fall of Babel Bancroft, Josiah 2021 10

47 Fantasy The Hob and Hound Pub Kelly, Seana 2022 4

48 Fantasy The ascent to godhood Yang, Neon 2019 4

49 Fantasy Kellynch: dragon persuasion Grace, Maria 2020 1

50 Fantasy Dominion : an anthology of speculative fiction from Africa and the African diasporaKnight, Zelda & Ekpeki, Oghenechovwe Donald (eds)2020 1

I 



Adult fiction stock quality health check - historical
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Historical Go tell the bees that I'm gone Gabaldon, Diana 2021 65

2 Historical Bila Yarrudhanggalangdhuray Heiss, Anita 2021 65

3 Historical The clockmaker's daughter Morton, Kate 2018 65

4 Historical Showtime! Nunn, Judy 2021 65

5 Historical The drover's wife Purcell, Leah 2019 65

6 Historical The dictionary of lost words Williams, Pip 2020 65

7 Historical The cedar tree Alexander, Nicole 2020 64

8 Historical A room made of leaves Grenville, Kate 2020 64

9 Historical The Dickens boy Keneally, Thomas 2020 64

10 Historical The giver of stars Moyes, Jo Jo 2019 64

11 Historical The Electric Hotel Smith, Dominic 2019 64

12 Historical Devotion Kent, Hannah 2021 63

13 Historical The Lincoln Highway Towles, Amor 2021 63

14 Historical Elizabeth & Elizabeth Williams, Sue 2021 63

15 Historical Horse Brooks, Geraldine 2022 62

16 Historical City of girls Gilbert, Elizabeth 2019 62

17 Historical The Dutch house Patchett, Ann 2019 62

18 Historical The swift and the harrier Walters, Minette 2021 62

19 Historical Hamnet O'Farrell, Maggie 2020 61

20 Historical Lincoln in the Bardo Saunders, George 2017 61

21 Historical Munich Harris, Robert 2017 60

22 Historical The Nickel boys Whitehead, Colson 2019 60

23 Historical The henna artist Joshi, Alka 2020 59

24 Historical The lost apothecary Penner, Sarah 2021 59

25 Historical Violeta Allende, Isobel 2022 58

26 Historical Pachinko Lee, Min Jee 2017 57

27 Historical She who became the sun Parker-Chan, Shelley 2021 57

28 Historical The island of sea women See, Lisa 2019 57

29 Historical Benevolence Janson, Julie 2022 56

30 Historical Still life Winman, Sara 2021 54

31 Historical The vanishing half Bennett, Britt 2020 53

32 Historical Cloud cuckooo land Doerr, Anthony 2021 53

33 Historical The mercies Hargrave, Kiran Millwood 2020 53

34 Historical The personal librarian Benedict, Marie & Murray, Victoria Christopher2021 51

35 Historical Booth Fowler, Karen Joy 2022 51

36 Historical Nights of plague Pamuk, Orhan 2022 50

37 Historical Dancing home Collis, Paul 2017 47

38 Historical The sweetness of water Harris, Nathan 2021 47

39 Historical The land beyond the sea Penman, Sharon Kay 2020 46

40 Historical Greenwood Christie, Michael 2019 45

41 Historical The tenth muse: a novel Chung, Catherine 2019 44

42 Historical Yankee Mission Stockwin, Julian 2022 44

43 Historical How much of these hills is gold? Zhang, Pam C. 2020 44

44 Historical In love with George Eliot O'Shaughnessy, Kathy 2019 42

45 Historical Marlo Carmichael, Jay 2022 41

46 Historical Joan Chen, Katherine J 2022 41

47 Historical The mountains sing Mai, Nguyen Phan Que 2020 40

48 Historical Sharpe's command Cornwell, Bernard 2022 34

49 Historical Kindred Butler, Octavia; John Jennings 2017 28

50 Historical A night flames Harffy, Matthew 2022 28

51 Historical The imaginary lives of James PonekeMakereti, Tina 2018 26

52 Historical Daughter of the Tigris Al-Ramli, Muhsin 2019 20

53 Historical Blood oath Archibald, Malcolm 2020 8

54 Historical Tudor warrior Hosker, Griff 2021 5

55 Historical The night will have its say : a novelAl-Koni, Ibrahim 2022 3



Adult fiction stock quality health check - horror
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Horror The rich man's house McGahan, Andrew 2019 63

2 Horror Bird box Malerman, Josh 2014 53

3 Horror Platform seven Doughty, Louise 2019 52

4 Horror The cabin at the end of the world Tremblay, Paul G 2018 50

5 Horror The girl with all the gifts Carey, M R 2014 48

6 Horror The final girl support group Hendrix, Grady 2021 48

7 Horror The inner darkness Horst, Jorn Lier 2020 45

8 Horror Our wives under the sea Armfield, Julia 2022 42

9 Horror I am the tiger Lindqvist, John Ajvide 2021 42

10 Horror The soul stealer Masterton, Graham 2022 42

11 Horror Mexican gothic Moreno-Garcia, Silvia 2020 42

12 Horror Home before dark Sager, Riley 2020 41

13 Horror The fireman: a novel Hill, Joe 2016 39

14 Horror Hide White, Kiersten 2022 38

15 Horror The devil takes you home Iglesias, Gabino 2022 34

16 Horror The book of accidents: a novel Wendig, Chuck 2021 31

17 Horror Tender is the flesh Bazterrica, Agustina 2020 29

18 Horror The wanderer D'Andrea, Luca 2022 29

19 Horror Our share of night Enriquez, Mariana 2022 28

20 Horror The only good Indians Jones, Stephen Graham 2020 25

21 Horror Sorrowland Solomon, Rivers 2021 22

22 Horror What moves the dead Kingfisher, T 2022 19

23 Horror Nothing but blackened teeth Khaw, Cassandra 2021 14

24 Horror Something is killing the children volume 1Tynion IV, James; Dell'Edera, Werther 2019 13

25 Horror The beauty Whiteley, Aliya 2014 13

26 Horror Taiping tales of terror Oui, Julya 2020 8

27 Horror The hole: a novel Pyun, Hye-young 2017 7

28 Horror Hollow house Chapman, Greg 2016 6

29 Horror The girls left behind Townley, J P 2021 6

30 Horror The marrow thieves Dimaline, Cherie 2017 5

31 Horror Megalodon: bloodbath Cole, Michael 2021 4

32 Horror A dance for the dead Onoh, Nuzo 2022 3

33 Horror Deer woman LaPensée, Elizabeth (ed) 2017 2

34 Horror Midnight doorways: fables from PakistonMalik, Usman K 2021 2

35 Horror Sallow Bend Baxter, Alan 2022 1

36 Horror Coyote rage Goingback, Owl 2019 1

37 Horror Cirque beserk Guess, Jessica 2020 1

38 Horror Butcherbird Hart, Cassie 2021 1

39 Horror Spawn: Weird horror tales about pregnancy, birth and babiesSheldon, Deborah (ed) 2021 1

40 Horror Beneath a pale sky Fracassi, Philip 2021 0



Adult fiction stock quality health check - romance
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Romance The secret vineyard Hill, Loretta 2018 62

2 Romance The bush telegraph McArthur, Fiona 2020 62

3 Romance Something like this Lane, Karly 2020 61

4 Romance Snowy Mountains daughter Callen, Alissa 2021 59

5 Romance Outback secrets Johns, Rachael 2021 59

6 Romance Back to the country Magro, Mandy 2022 59

7 Romance The Return Sparks, Nicholas 2020 59

8 Romance Sixty-seven days Weldon, Yvonne 2022 59

9 Romance The Wattle Seed Inn Kelsall, Leonie 2021 58

10 Romance The switch O'Leary, Beth 2020 58

11 Romance A town like Clarence Quinn, Stella 2022 58

12 Romance Lonely in Longreach Scott, Eva 2020 58

13 Romance A wedding in Provence Fforde, Katie 2022 57

14 Romance The last summer Swan, Karen 2022 57

15 Romance Book lovers Henry, Emily 2022 55

16 Romance Red, white & royal blue McQuiston, Casey 2019 55

17 Romance The bride of Almond Tree Hillman, Robert 2021 54

18 Romance The beautiful fall Breakey, Hugh 2021 51

19 Romance Paperbark Hill Linnell, Maya 2022 51

20 Romance Dial A for Aunties Sutanto, Jesse Q 2021 49

21 Romance The kiss quotient Hoang, Helen 2018 48

22 Romance When she dreams Quick, Amanda 2022 48

23 Romance Remember love Balogh, Mary 2022 44

24 Romance The Wisteria Society of Lady ScoundrelsHolton, India 2021 43

25 Romance You made a fool of death with your beautyEmezi, Akwaeke 2022 36

26 Romance Hana Khan carries on Uzma, Jalaluddin 2021 36

27 Romance Devil in diguise Kleypas, Lisa 2021 35

28 Romance An island wedding: a novel Colgan, Jenny 2022 34

29 Romance Nightchaser Bouchet, Amanda 2019 33

30 Romance The way back to you Bailey, James 2022 32

31 Romance Get a life, Chloe Brown Hibbert, Talia 2019 32

32 Romance 365 days Lipinska, Blanka 2018 32

33 Romance Last guard Singh, Nalini 2021 32

34 Romance Count your lucky stars Bellefleur, Alexandria 2022 31

35 Romance Last Tang Standing Ho, Lauren 2020 31

36 Romance Pride, prejudice, and other flavors: a novelDev, Sonali 2019 29

37 Romance Neon gods Robert, Katee 2021 25

38 Romance Delilah Green doesn't care Blake, Ashley Herring 2022 24

39 Romance A lady for a duke Hall, Alexis 2022 23

40 Romance I'm so (not) over you Jackson, Kosoko 2022 23

41 Romance The queer principles of Kit Webb Sebastian, Cat 2021 21

42 Romance A proposal they can't refuse Cana, Natalie 2022 20

43 Romance Rebel Jenkins, Beverly 2019 20

44 Romance Skye falling: a novel McKenzie, Mia 2021 20

45 Romance Something to talk about Wilsner, Meryl 2020 20

46 Romance The bride goes rogue: a novel Shupe, Joanna 2022 19

47 Romance The secret ingredient Fisher, K D 2020 17

48 Romance Never been kissed Janovsky, Timothy 2022 16

49 Romance Partners in crime Rai, Alisha 2022 16

50 Romance Foundation of love Clipston, Amy 2022 15

51 Romance The inn on Sweetbriar Lane Chin, Jeannie 2021 12

52 Romance The Love Study Ripper, Kris 2020 12

53 Romance The stand-up groomsman Lau, Jackie 2022 11

54 Romance Along the Rio Grande Peterson, Tracie 2022 11

55 Romance The Shaadi set-up Vale, Lillie 2021 11

56 Romance An unconditional freedom Cole, Alyssa 2019 10

57 Romance A Caribbean heiress in Paris Herrera, Adriana 2022 10

58 Romance Fake Scott, Kylie 2021 10

59 Romance A fate of wrath & flame Tucker, K A 2021 10

60 Romance The wildest ride Bell, Marcella 2021 8

61 Romance Before I let go Ryan, Kennedy 2022 8

62 Romance A cowboy to remember Weatherspoon, Rebekah 2020 7

63 Romance Ramon and Julieta Albertson, Alana Quintana 2022 6

64 Romance How to marry Keanu Reeves in 90 daysJackson, K M 2021 6

65 Romance Tea Metzger, Matthew J 2019 5

66 Romance For the love of April French Aimes, Penny 2021 4

67 Romance Summer in Bellbird Bay Christensen, Maggie 2022 4

68 Romance Crooked Rock Braves Sanderson, Pamela 2019 4

69 Romance The perks of loving a wallflower Ridley, Erica 2021 2

70 Romance Wicked passions Davidson, Nicola 2021 0



Adult fiction stock quality health check - science fiction
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Science fiction Klara and the sun Ishiguro, Kazuo 2021 63

2 Science fiction To sleep in a sea of stars Paolini. Christopher 2020 60

3 Science fiction Project Hail Mary Weir, Andy 2021 59

4 Science fiction Sea of tranquility Mandel, Emily St. John 2022 57

5 Science fiction To paradise Yanagihara, Hanya 2022 55

6 Science fiction Terra nullius Coleman, Claire G. 2017 54

7 Science fiction The cruel stars Birmingham, John 2019 49

8 Science fiction This all come back now: an anthology of First Nations speculative fictionSaunders, Mykaela 2022 48

9 Science fiction The anomaly Le Tellier, Hervé 2021 45

10 Science fiction Across the void Vaughn, S. K. 2019 41

11 Science fiction Leviathan Falls Corey, James S. A. 2021 40

12 Science fiction The thousand earths Baxter, Stephen 2022 38

13 Science fiction Ancillary mercy Leckie, Ann 2015 37

14 Science fiction Ball lightning Liu Cixin 2018 34

15 Science fiction Permafrost Reynolds, Alastair 2019 33

16 Science fiction A psalm for the wild-built Chambers, Becky 2021 30

17 Science fiction The stars now unclaimed Williams, Drew 2018 30

18 Science fiction The memory librarian: and other stories of dirty computerMonae, Janelle 2022 29

19 Science fiction Saving time Taylor, Jodi 2021 29

20 Science fiction Fugitive telemetry Wells, Martha 2021 29

21 Science fiction Uncanny angles Williams, Sean 2022 28

22 Science fiction Light from uncommon stars Aoki, Ryka 2021 27

23 Science fiction The calculating stars Kowal, Mary Robinette 2018 26

24 Science fiction We are satelites Pinsker, Sarah 2021 26

25 Science fiction Infinite stars: dark frontiers: the definitive anthology of space operaSchmidt, Bryan Thomas (ed) 2019 25

26 Science fiction Broken stars Liu, Ken (ed) 2019 24

27 Science fiction The last emperox Scalzi, John 2020 23

28 Science fiction Saga volume 1 Vaughan, Brian K and Fiona Staples 2012 23

29 Science fiction Creation machine Bannister, Andrew 2016 22

30 Science fiction The first sister Lewis, Linden A 2020 22

31 Science fiction Rabbits Miles, Terry 2021 21

32 Science fiction Even greater mistake Anders, Charlie Jane 2021 19

33 Science fiction Every sky a grave Posey, Jay 2020 19

34 Science fiction Axiom's end Ellis, Lindsay 2020 18

35 Science fiction Scattered all over the Earth Tawada, Yoko 2022 16

36 Science fiction Persephone Station Leicht, Stina 2021 15

37 Science fiction The circus infinite Wong, Khan 2022 15

38 Science fiction The actual star Byrne, Monica 2021 13

39 Science fiction The bear Krivak, Andrew 2020 12

40 Science fiction Killing gravity White, Corey J. 2017 11

41 Science fiction Bubble Morris, Jordan 2021 10

42 Science fiction A big ship at the end of the universe White, Alex 2018 10

43 Science fiction Everfair Shawl, Nisi 2016 9

44 Science fiction House of X/ Powers of X Hickman, Jonathan 2019 8

45 Science fiction Radiate Higgins, C. A. 2017 8

46 Science fiction Gravity of a distant sun Stearns, R. E. 2020 8

47 Science fiction Strange adventures King, Tom 2021 7

48 Science fiction Night masquerade Okorafor, Nnedi 2018 6

49 Science fiction Highest hopes Danker, Sean 2021 2

50 Science fiction Walking the clouds Dillon, Grace (ed) 2012 0

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 



Adult fiction stock quality health check - thriller suspense
Genre/topic Title Author Date TOTALS

1 Thriller suspense Once there were wolves McConaghy, Charlotte 2021 63

2 Thriller suspense The family doctor Oswald, Debra 2021 63

3 Thriller suspense The mother Caro, Jane 2022 62

4 Thriller suspense Day's end Disher, Garry 2022 62

5 Thriller suspense Never Follett, Ken 2021 61

6 Thriller suspense Wild Place White, Christian 2021 61

7 Thriller suspense The enemy within Ayliffe, Tim 2021 60

8 Thriller suspense Girl A Dean, Abigail 2021 60

9 Thriller suspense The Bourne treachery Freeman, Brian 2021 57

10 Thriller suspense One last secret Parks, Adele 2022 57
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